subsidiary received petition in which the plaintiff submitted to appeal the Court of Appeal’s judgment to the Supreme Court.

On 2 June 2014, the subsidiary submitted its answer to the Supreme Court.

 On 27 April 2017, the Supreme Court issued judgments reaffirmed the judgments of the Court of Appeals. The case was then

completely terminated. Thus, the subsidiary is not liable to pay compensation according to the litigation claim.

39. Events after reporting period
 In January 2018, the Company incorporated a new subsidiary, The Foodsource Co., Ltd., with a registered and paid-up share

capital of Baht 3 million. This subsidiary engages in import, wholesale, distribution of food ingredients and food products.

The Company’s percentage of holding in the subsidiary remains at 90%.

239

40. Reclassification of accounts
 Certain accounts in the 2016 financial statements have been reclassified to conform to the presentation in the 2017 financial

statements as follows:

2016

Consolidated financial statements Separate financial statements

Before

reclass. Reclass.

After

reclass.

Before

reclass. Reclass.

After

reclass.

(in million Baht)

Statement of financial position

Trade and other accounts receivable 3,939 (3,939) - 1,238 (1,238) -

Unbilled trade accounts receivable 1,471 (10) 1,461 880 (10) 870

Other current assets 209 (195) 14 52 (51) 1

Other non-current assets 353 (293) 60 79 (79) -

Trade accounts receivable - 2,548 2,548 - 1,224 1,224

Other accounts receivable - 200 200 - 65 65

Non-current trade accounts receivable - 1,386 1,386 - - -

Non-current other accounts payable - 293 293 - 79 79

Non-current unbilled trade accounts receivable - 10 10 - 10 10

Trade and other accounts payable 2,312 (2,312) - 724 (724) -

Other current liabilities 1,139 (1,139) - 358 (358) -

Other non-current liabilities 11 (11) - - - -

Trade accounts payable - 2,270 2,270 - 688 688

Other accounts payable - 1,181 1,181 - 394 394

Non-current other accounts payable - 11 11 - - -

- -

 The reclassifications have been made because, in the opinion of management, the new classification is more appropriate to

the Group’s/Company’s business and to comply with the classification in accordance with the format set of DBD Pronouncement

dated 11 October 2016 effective for annual accounting periods beginning on or after 1 January 2017.

240 ANNUAL REPORT 2017
LOXLEY PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED

AUDITOR REMUNERATION
Financial Audit Fee
The Company and its subsidiaries paid annual financial audit fee to audit firm, individual, or related business to the auditor or audit